CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

- v - )
l, @O Mmint < Wl’\\d"‘ C , mailed with sufficient

postage or hand delivered to all affected customers the attached Notice to Customers

issued by the North Carolina Utilities Commission in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60,
and the Notice was mailed or hand delivered by the date specified in the Order. This

was done in relation to Docket No W-1300, Sub 78 for Phase 3 of Camberly Phase 3.

This the /0™ day of J“"‘”“Z , 2024, Lk
By: f’/%z / w—
Signature

Old North State Water Company, Inc.

The above named Applicant, Do(\_/\,\ \I\{(_ \/\)\/\\C\‘Q/C ,

personallyappeared before me this day and, being first duly sworn, says that the

required Noticeto Customers was mailed or hand delivered to all affected customers, as

required by theCommission Order dated 6/13/2022 in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60.

Witness my hand and notarial seal, this the [O day of_; }(QQ; TeX (5!_, 2024,

{U/ww/\/\ \A/Qm,\o/x

Notary Pub@y
Blison. M. \(mmc

Printed Name Y

(SEAL) My Commission Expires: \, / \© ! ’L‘-{

Date
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INSWC

OLD NORTH STATE WATER COMPARY
PO Box 10127

Birmingham, AL 35202
WWW.ONsSwc.com
(877) 511-2911

Dear Camberly Phase 3 Resident,

The North Carolina Utilities Commission has released an Order in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 78 approving
ONSWOC to charge for water usage in Camberly Phase 3. Please see the attached schedule of approved
rates for your records. Your first bill will be sent on February 1, 2024.

Thank you,

Old North State Water Company

Old North State Water Company, LLC
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SCHEDULE OF RATES

for

OLD NORTH STATE WATER COMPANY, INC.

for providing water utility service in

ALL OF ITS SERVICE AREAS IN NORTH CAROLINA

Monthly Base Rate (zero usage):

Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for Rocklyn
Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for Blawell
Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for all other systems

Connection (tap) Fee:
Shiloh
Meadow Lake
Olde Mill Trace

Leone Landing
Kanata Mills
Ethans Meadow
Bella Vista

Yates Mill Estates
Vernon Place
Jackson Manor
Kingston

Autumn Ridge
Knights Landing

Mornington
Baileys at Glenmoor
Carriage Cove
Prescott
Camberly Estates
Ashcroft Park
Yardley

Fish Hawk Ranch
Sterling Crest Ii
Thatcher Woods
Arlington Manor
Bella Terra

All other systems

$ 2411

$ 557
$ 3.01
$ 7.57

$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00

$4,000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

0.00
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APPENDIX A
PAGE 2 0of 2
Meter Installation Fee: $125.00
New Account Fee: $ 20.00
Reconnection Charge:
Service Discontinued by Utility: $ 30.00
Reconnection Charge:
Service Discontinued by Customer: $ 15.00
Bills Due: On billing date
Bills Past Due: 15 days after billing date
Billing Freguency: Monthly for service in arrears
Finance Charges for Late Payment: 1% per month will be applied to the unpaid balance

of all bills still past due 25 days after billing date.

All rates and fees are per Residential Equivalent Unit

Issued in Accordance with Authority Granted by the North Carolina Utilities Commission in
Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60, on this the 13th day of - June, 2022.
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