CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Dominic Whicher, mailed with sufficient
postage or hand delivered to all affected customers the attached Notice to Customers
issued by the North Carolina Utilities Commission in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60
and the Notice was mailed or hand delivered by the date specified in the Order. This
was done in relation to Docket No W-1300, Sub 78 for Phase 3 of Camberly Phase 3. This the 10 ^{†h} day of January, 2024. By:
Old North State Water Company, Inc.
The above named Applicant, <u>Dominic Whicher</u> , personallyappeared before me this day and, being first duly sworn, says that the required Noticeto Customers was mailed or hand delivered to all affected customers, as required by the Commission Order dated 6/13/2022 in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60.
Witness my hand and notarial seal, this the lo day of January, 2024.
Notary Public Alison M. Yeager Printed Name (SEAL) My Commission Expires: Date
AUSONIA VEACED

My Commission Expires November 2, 2026



PO Box 10127 Birmingham, AL 35202 <u>www.onswc.com</u> (877) 511-2911

Dear Camberly Phase 3 Resident,

The North Carolina Utilities Commission has released an Order in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 78 approving ONSWC to charge for water usage in Camberly Phase 3. Please see the attached schedule of approved rates for your records. Your first bill will be sent on February 1, 2024.

Thank you,

Old North State Water Company

APPENDIX A PAGE 1 of 2

SCHEDULE OF RATES

for

OLD NORTH STATE WATER COMPANY, INC.

for providing water utility service in

ALL OF ITS SERVICE AREAS IN NORTH CAROLINA

Monthly Base Rate (zero usage):	\$ 24.11
Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for Rocklyn Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for Blawell Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for all other systems	\$ 5.57 \$ 3.01 \$ 7.57
Connection (tap) Fee: Shiloh Meadow Lake Olde Mill Trace	\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00
Leone Landing Kanata Mills Ethans Meadow Bella Vista Yates Mill Estates Vernon Place Jackson Manor Kingston Autumn Ridge Knights Landing Mornington Baileys at Glenmoor	\$4,000.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00
Carriage Cove Prescott Camberly Estates Ashcroft Park Yardley Fish Hawk Ranch Sterling Crest II Thatcher Woods Arlington Manor Bella Terra All other systems	\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 0.00

APPENDIX A
PAGE 2 of 2

Meter Installation Fee: \$ 125.00

New Account Fee: \$ 20.00

Reconnection Charge:

Service Discontinued by Utility: \$ 30.00

Reconnection Charge:

Service Discontinued by Customer: \$ 15.00

Bills Due: On billing date

<u>Bills Past Due</u>: 15 days after billing date

Billing Frequency: Monthly for service in arrears

Finance Charges for Late Payment: 1% per month will be applied to the unpaid balance

of all bills still past due 25 days after billing date.

All rates and fees are per Residential Equivalent Unit

Issued in Accordance with Authority Granted by the North Carolina Utilities Commission in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60, on this the 13th day of - June, 2022.